
1

TERMINAL 5 
Q3 2022 BREIFING

Item No.: 10A_Supp
Date of Meeting: November 01, 2022 

Presenter Name: Emma Del Vento 
Presenter Title: Capital Program Leader, 

Port of Seattle



2

Terminal 5 – Program Overview
Primary Elements of Scope

• Berth Modernization
• Crane Rails
• Dock Rehabilitation
• Slope Stabilization
• Berth Deepening
• Power Supply/ Distribution

• Uplands Improvements
• Permit Conditions
• Lease Obligations

• Stormwater
• Marine Buildings
• Reefers



3

Terminal 5 – Q3 2022 Progress
• Berth Modernization Project

• Inwater completion: N Berth Dredging, S 
Berth Toe Wall.

• South Berth: Concrete pours and pile 
repairs

• Uplands Improvements Projects
• Lease Obligations

• Stormwater - Phase 1 Turnover to 
Treatment system vendor for 
installation

• S Marine Building: prepared bid 
package

• Design initiated for North Reefers
• Completed utilities to CBP



4

Budget by 
Project 

(September 
30, 2022)



5

Terminal 5 – Berth Modernization Trends 
Recent Stochastic Analysis and Risk 
Register updates from September 
2022 indicate:

• Program currently has a P-85 
value (85% probability of being 
sufficient) of $442.8M

• Current expected cost of the 
program is $432.9M



6

Terminal 5  
Programmatic 

Schedule



7

Terminal 5 – Opportunities

Reimbursements are on track with forecast milestones.

Grants Awarded Amounts
MARAD PIDP Grant - NWSA $7,481,133 
WA Ecology - Stormwater $5,000,000 
WA Commerce - Shorepower $4,268,000 
WA Commerce - Reefers $4,316,500
MARAD PIDP Grant 2022 Award Notification Pending



8

Terminal 5 – Community Outreach
• Recently Completed

• South Park Neighborhood 
Association

• Georgetown Community 
Council

• Future
• Pigeon Point Community 

Council 
• District 1 Community Network 
• West Seattle Transportation 

Coalition 



9

Terminal 5 – Look Ahead
• Q4 2022

• North and South Berth: Dredging 
Start

• South Marine Building: Bid 
Advertisement

• New Gate: 90% Design
• Transtainer Runs: Permit Review
• Cargo Expansion: Project 

Initiation
• South Berth Paving: Investigation
• MARAD FY 2022 selection 

notification



10

Site Map

3

2

6

8
5

4

9 10

# Project
8 S Reefer Repairs

9 Stormwater Phase 1

10 Stormwater Phase 2

11 N Marine Building

12 S Marine Building

13 Intermodal Yard (Rail)

14 N Reefers

# Project
1 North Berth

2 South Berth

3 Primary Substation

4 Permit Conditions

5 Clean Truck Program

6 Existing Gate Repairs

7 RPM + CBP Utilities

1112

13

14

1

7


	TERMINAL 5 �Q3 2022 BREIFING
	Terminal 5 – Program Overview�Primary Elements of Scope
	Terminal 5 –  Q3 2022 Progress
	Budget by Project (September 30, 2022)
	Terminal 5 – Berth Modernization Trends 
	Terminal 5  Programmatic Schedule
	Terminal 5 – Opportunities
	Terminal 5 – Community Outreach
	Terminal 5 – Look Ahead
	Site Map

